
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.412

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.02.2016


CENTRES OF NIFT


412.  SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the centres of National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) in the country particularly in Maharashtra as on date, State and location-wise;


(b) the names of the places where centres of the NIFT have been set up during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;


(c) the centre-wise and year-wise funds spent for proper functioning and maintenance of these centres during the said period, State-wise;


(d) whether any proposal for setting up of a centre of NIFT is lying pending with the Union Government for approval; and


(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard so far?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): Statement giving details of the centres of National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) is annexed at Annexure-1.


(b) & (c): During this period, one NIFT temporary Campus has become operational

at Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir, from the Academic Year 2014-15. Details of the

expenditure incurred on setting up the NIFT, Srinagar, year-wise is annexed

at  Annexure-2.


(d): No Madam.


(e): Does not arise in view of (d) above.


Annexure 1


Statement in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 412

 due for answer on 25.02.2016


Sl.

No.

Campus State Year in which

Established

1. Bengaluru Karnataka 1997

2. Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 2008

3. Bhubaneswar Odisha 2010

4. Chennai Tamil Nadu 1995

5. Gandhinagar Gujarat 1995

6. Hyderabad Telangana 1995

7. Jodhpur Rajasthan 2010

8. Kangra Himachal Pradesh 2009

9. Kannur Kerala 2008

10. Kolkata West Bengal 1995

11. Mumbai Maharashtra 1995

12. New Delhi NCT of Delhi 1987

13. Patna Bihar 2008

14. Raebareli Uttar Pradesh 2007

15. Shillong Meghalaya 2008

16. Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir 2014


Annexure 2


Statement in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 412

 due for answer on 25.02.2016


Expenditure incurred on functioning and maintenances of NIFT, Srinagar

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS FY 2014-15 FY 2013-14

Academic Expenses 10.93 2.45

Establishment Expenses 10.13 12.67

Other Administrative Expenses 11.78 96.44

Interest & Bank Charges 0.00 -

Depreciation 10.26 0.15

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 43.10 111.71


*****

